TERMINATION OF THE RECEIVERSHIP

Upon completion by the Receiver of the tasks set forth in this Order, the Receivership

over the Defendant in this matter shall be dissolved and the Receiver discharged.

IX.  MONETARY JUDGMENT

1. Judgment in the amount of $1,080,000.00 (one million eighty thousand dollars) is

hereby entered against the Defendant in favor of the FTC for disgorgement of ill-gotten gains. 

This amount shall be deposited to the United States Treasury.

2. The Defendant relinquishes all dominion, control, and title to the funds paid to the